(2) See "Tax Effect on Special Items and Non-cash Items" below for the tax effect of each item included in the calculation above for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012.

2011 (1)2012 2012 2011 (1)

SEALED AIR CORPORATION
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

RECONCILIATION OF U.S. GAAP DILUTED NET (LOSS) EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
TO NON-U.S. GAAP ADJUSTED DILUTED NET EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2011
September 30,

(In millions)

TAX EFFECT on SPECIAL ITEMS and NON-CASH ITEMS
(Unaudited)

(3) Represents the impact of using the weighted average number of common shares outstanding-diluted included in the non-U.S. GAAP diluted earnings per common share calculation of 211.5 million shares for the three months ended September 30, 2012 and 211.0 million shares
for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 in order to apply the dilutive impact of the effect of the assumed issuance of Settlement agreement shares of 18.0 million shares and the non-vested restricted stock and restricted stock units of 0.4 million shares on adjusted net
earnings.

September 30,

12

Previously
Reported

Reclassified to
Discontinued

Operations Revised
Quarter 1
Net sales 1,892.2$   (72.4)$   1,819.8$
Operating profit 136.3$   (4.5)$   131.8$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 235.7$   (9.8)$   225.9$

Quarter 2
Net sales 2,088.7$   (81.0)$   2,007.7$
Operating profit 202.3$   (9.3)$   193.0$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 305.3$   (11.7)$   293.6$

Quarter 3
Net sales 2,071.8$   (78.4)$   1,993.4$
Operating profit 187.8$   (4.4)$   183.4$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 287.4$   (6.7)$   280.7$

Previously
Reported

Reclassified to
Discontinued

Operations Revised
Quarter 4
Net sales 2,052.7$   (90.0)$   1,962.7$
Operating profit 65.4$   (17.9)$   47.5$
Net (loss) earnings from continuing operations (49.3)$   (7.6)$   (56.9)$
Diluted net (loss) earnings per share from continuing operations (0.26)$   (0.04)$   (0.30)$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 249.9$   (21.8)$   228.1$

Previously
Reported

Reclassified to
Discontinued

Operations Revised
Quarter 1
Net sales 1,917.5$   (72.1)$   1,845.4$
Operating profit 87.5$   (4.5)$   83.0$
Net (loss) earnings from continuing operations (6.0)$   (2.4)$   (8.4)$
Diluted net (loss) earnings per share from continuing operations (0.03)$   (0.01)$   (0.04)$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 235.9$   (7.8)$   228.1$

Quarter 2
Net sales 2,004.4$   (79.8)$   1,924.6$
Operating profit 120.0$   (11.6)$   108.4$
Net (loss) earnings from continuing operations (13.7)$   (7.0)$   (20.7)$
Diluted net (loss) earnings per share from continuing operations (0.07)$   (0.04)$   (0.11)$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA 242.9$   (14.1)$   228.8$

Quarter 3
Net sales (78.9)$
Operating profit (9.8)$
Net (loss) earnings from continuing operations (5.9)$
Diluted net (loss) earnings per share from continuing operations (0.03)$
Non-U.S. GAAP adjusted EBITDA (12.8)$

(In millions, except per share amounts)

2011 Pro Forma

SEALED AIR CORPORATION
SUPPLEMENTARY  INFORMATION

REVISION FOR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS(1)

(Unaudited)

2011 Reported

2012 Reported

Note: The sum of the quarters may not equal the year to date results due to rounding.
(1) See Note 7 of Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for details.